

Book 2014 Page 1759 Type 03 001 Pages 1 Date 7/22/2014 Time 1:34 PM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND)

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

Rev Transfer Tax \$266.40 Rev Stamp# 238 DOV# 246

INDX / ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103 - May 2006	Mark L. Smith	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Madison Cou	nty Realty, 65 Jefferson, Winterset, L	A 50273
Preparer: Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731		
Taxpayer: Michael ad M	alissa Bauer, 413 West Court, Winte	rset, IA 50273
	WARRANTY DEED - JOIN	T TENANCY
1350 300		
For the considerat	tion of\$166,650,00	Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,
	dsay Place, Husband and Wife,	Donar(s) and other valuable consideration,
Banneon Flace and Em	asay Trace, Trasband and Wife,	do hereby
Convey to Michael Baue	r and Malissa Bauer	do neroby
Convey to Michael Bade	t and wanssa Baact,	as Joint
,	• •	mmon, the following described real estate in
Madison	County, lowa:	of Winterset in Madison County, Iowa.
Grantors do Herel estate by title in fee simple real estate is free and clea	by Covenant with grantees, and successory; that they have good and lawful authorither of all liens and encumbrances except a	ors in interest, that grantors hold the real by to sell and convey the real estate; that the
stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.		
on garding planar trains or,	and do maccamic or forming gonder, as	100
		Dated: 7-19-2014
		Lindrusley
Dameon Place	(Grantor)	Lindsay Place (Grantor)
STATE OF IOW	'A COUNTY OF MAD	DISON
This record was a	cknowledged before me this 19th day o	of July 2014 by
Dameon Place and Lind	say Place	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		010:
		Ship
ANRIAL OF	SHAWN NIGG	Signature of Notary Public

Commission Number 773012 My Commission Expires May 16, 2015